During the year 2007, seven (7) standards were approved by National Standards 

Council.  Six (6) proposals for the development of national standards were 

approved by National Standards Council.  The total amount of standards produced 

by the GNBS to date is four hundred and sixty-five (465). 

One (1) memorandum was submitted to Cabinet seeking approval to make three 

(3) standards compulsory, viz., GYS 9-4: 2003, “Specification for labelling of 

commodities – Part 4: Labelling of footwear”, GYS 9-15”2003, “Specification for 

labelling of commodities – Part 12: